Board Comments on Fine Levied by the Exchange vide letter dated 16th December, 2025 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in reference to the communication received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated 16th 

December, 2025 regarding the levy of a fine of ₹5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only), inclusive 

of GST, on account of delayed compliance under the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

The matter was duly placed before the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th January, 2026, in compliance